

# Health Innovation Network

By email to: [ ]

Email address: [ ]

17<sup>th</sup> November 2023

Dear [ ],

I wrote to you on 9th November explaining that I was awaiting further responses from third parties that were being consulted on information covered by your FOI request and I said I hoped that I would be in a position to respond further by 17 November. I am now in a position to respond:

Material shared in the attachments has been redacted as indicated by use of square brackets, [ ], so that personal information is withheld in line with the Freedom of Information Act. Attached are:

1. Covering e-mail to NHS England dated 1 September 2022.
2. Attachment summarising trust responses to NHS England's review of SIM and equivalent models of care. Under our duty to consult process on the material in this disclosure, the respondent for SLAM, South West London and St George's and Oxleas, has asked the Network to make it clear that while the disclosed summary states that it is not clear whether or not the SIM model had been stopped, it is the case that the model has been stopped by the Trusts.
3. The SIM chronology referred to in the covering e-mail is already in the public domain. This can be found at Annex 1 in the following link;

[AHSN-Network-response-to-Independent-Review-into-SIM-1.pdf](#)  
([thehealthinnovationnetwork.co.uk](http://thehealthinnovationnetwork.co.uk))

Yours sincerely,



Charlie Walton  
Health Innovation Network Co-ordination Director

Enc.

1. Covering email to NHS England dated 1 September 2022
2. Summary of trust responses to NHS England review of SIM and equivalent model of care
3. [Link](#) to SIM chronology referred to in Enc 1

